

**S.B. 289**  
**ELECTION OFFENSE AMENDMENTS**

SENATE FLOOR VERBAL AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT 2

MARCH 14, 2013 3:34 PM

---

Senator **Jim Dabakis** proposed the following amendment:

1. Page 1, Line 15:  
Delete "lieutenant governor" and insert "Chief Justice of the Utah Supreme Court"
2. Page 2, Line 44:  
Delete "lieutenant governor" and insert "Chief Justice of the Utah Supreme Court"
3. Page 2, Line 46:  
Delete "lieutenant governor" and insert "Chief Justice of the Utah Supreme Court"
4. Page 2, Line 47:  
Delete "lieutenant governor" and insert "Chief Justice of the Utah Supreme Court"